
 

 
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 
12/02/2024-12/08/2024 

For Date: 12/02/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-82612        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-82613        0032:03 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-82614        0037:14 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82615        0038:53 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-82616        0046:57 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82617        0049:57 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-82619        0110:40 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82620        0111 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-82621        0119 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-82622        0135 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-82623        0140:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-82627        0210 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-82633        0230 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82629        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82632        0240 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82635        0516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-82636        0533 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-82637        0556 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-82653        0710:00 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82646        0715 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-82652        0733:40 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF 39.8 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 
 
24-82665        0838 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 



 
24-82669        0852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-82672        0903 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-82674        0905 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-82695        1036:34 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER LEVEL - USE DOOR ON SUGARLOAF SIDE - EASTERN AVE 
 
24-82702        1057:24 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 
 
24-82706        1128 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-82713        1232 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-82739        1438 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-82744        1448:20 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-82760        1603:02 CHECK WELFARE Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-133-AR 
            Arrest:    WILLET, JACALYNN ROSE      
           Address:    17 LONG AVE   GREENFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 
 
24-82835        2100:27 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82842        2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82845        2338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82846        2341 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-82848        2342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/03/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-82851        0008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-82852        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-82853        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82854        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82855        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-82857        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-82858        0122 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER / LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-82859        0123:59 NOISE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 



24-82860        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-82861        0136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82863        0210 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-82864        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-82866        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 
 
24-82867        0236 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82869        0427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-82870        0433 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-82871        0439 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-82872        0527:13 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-82874        0559 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-82883        0720 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-82888        0746:47 Drill/Testing No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-82899        0826:12 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-82910        0929 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-82912        0929:42 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-82913        0934:35 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-82918        0953:29 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429977 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-101-AC 
 
24-82923        1039:47 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-82930        1116 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-82950        1243 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-82978        1427:46 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6760] COOLEY DICKINSON MEDICAL GROUP - ELM ST 
 
24-82990        1514:52 209A SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 
 
24-82994        1526 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-82999        1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 



 
24-83007        1631 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83011        1644:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83020        1732 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-83044        1907:34 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 
 
24-83048        1926:57 ARTICLES LOST Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-273-OF 
 
24-83054        1947:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83055        1951:39 BE ON THE LOOK OUT FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
          Location:    [BOL] FROM WEST BOYLSTON 
 
24-83058        2017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83059        2020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83060        2036 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 
 
24-83061        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83069        2108 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-83075        2128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-83076        2128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-83077        2130 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-83080        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83095        2341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83096        2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83098        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/04/2024  -  Wednesday  
 
24-83101        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-83102        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2115] NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS - ELM ST 
 
24-83103        0017 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-83104        0034 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83105        0039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 



24-83107        0102 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-83110        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83111        0128 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-83117        0200:15 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83115        0239 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-83118        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83119        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 
 
24-83124        0435 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-83125        0439 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83128        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83129        0623 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-83133        0705:26 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T0429978 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-100-AC 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-102-AC 
 
24-83136        0729 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83147        0804 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83164        0834:13 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 
 
24-83176        0920 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83181        0940 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-83183        0951 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-83188        1006 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-83192        1010:55 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-83196        1018:54 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-83206        1111 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-83212        1139 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83222        1218 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83230        1310 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 
24-83232        1325:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-83243        1412 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-83250        1430:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83255        1438 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-83266        1549:28 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-83277        1728 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-83287        1845:33 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83307        2121 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83308        2122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83309        2127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-83312        2140 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-83315        2154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-83327        2324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83328        2325 ADMINISTRATIVE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83330        2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-83331        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83332        2330 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-83333        2335 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/05/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-83334        0005 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-83340        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83342        0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83343        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-83344        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83345        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-83346        0114 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 
 
24-83348        0129 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-83349        0137 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-83350        0141 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + OAK KNOLL DR 
 
24-83351        0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] BEAVER DR NEIGHBORHOOD 
 
24-83353        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-83354        0244 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE + GRAVES ST 
 
24-83355        0310 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83356        0320 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83357        0334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-83361        0528 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 
 
24-83400        0924 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83409        0957:03 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-102-AC 
 
24-83442        1231 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83447        1340:58 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83450        1417:19 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 
 
24-83452        1429 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-83461        1523:29 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83476        1618 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83482        1707 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83485        1713 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83486        1726:44 911 Text to 911 Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83487        1737 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-83491        1800 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 
 
24-83495        1819 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-83503        1915 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 
24-83505        1940 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83510        2007 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 
 
24-83512        2014 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-83514        2028 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 
 
24-83515        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83517        2100 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83524        2223 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83527        2236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83528        2243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-83529        2244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] M&T BANK - ELM ST 
 
24-83531        2311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 
 
24-83533        2315 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83534        2331 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-83535        2335 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83536        2340 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-83538        2347 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-83539        2349 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83540        2355 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-83542        2357 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/06/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-83545        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83547        0021:05 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
   Original Call #:    24-83539 
 
24-83549        0036:38 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83550        0043:19 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-83552        0050 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 



24-83554        0112 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83557        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-83558        0128 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-83559        0134:49 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83560        0213 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-83561        0219 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER/ UPPER RD - LOWER RD 
 
24-83563        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83564        0323 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83565        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83571        0634:02 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83574        0635:48 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83591        0730:41 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-83585        0812:19 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 
 
24-83592        0828:18 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7842] STEAM MILL RD 
 
24-83661        0900:30 FRAUD/SCAM Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BLOODY BROOK DR 
 
24-83601        0932 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83613        1027:39 911 HANG UP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-83620        1112:49 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83625        1129:59 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 15] JEAN OLANYK RESIDENCE - LEE RD 
 
24-83641        1250:29 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
        Refer To Summons:    24DRF-134-AR 
           Summons:    WAN, KALEIGH M      
           Address:    140 N MAIN ST   DEERFIELD, MA 
           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 
                       YIELD AT INTERSECTION, FAIL 
                       UNSAFE OPERATION OF MV 
 
24-83652        1405:44 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 
 
24-83662        1450:38 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83663        1455 CHECK WELFARE NOBODY HOME   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-83693        1635 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



 
24-83707        1818 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83710        1823:52 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-83715        1911:34 HARASSMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (EAST 1-40) RD 
 
24-83718        1927 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-83720        1952:55 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  
 
24-83723        2049:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-83725        2059 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83726        2101 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-83732        2137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83734        2147 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-83735        2155 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-83736        2201 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-83737        2210:28 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
          Location:    [MSP] RT 91SB 40.6MM 
 
24-83744        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83745        2353 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/07/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-83747        0038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83748        0041 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-83750        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-83751        0057 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83752        0100 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83753        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83754        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-83755        0121:58 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83756        0134:03 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-83757        0140 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83758        0140:35 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83760        0158:30 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83768        0712:13 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-83792        1107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83793        1108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 
 
24-83802        1129:10 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] AMHERST RD 
 
24-83804        1139:58 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 
 
24-83833        1320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83845        1358:09 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GO PAST 312 AND GO DOWN THE DIP - LOWER RD 
 
24-83875        1559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 
 
24-83876        1559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 
 
24-83877        1600 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 
 
24-83879        1605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 
 
24-83882        1625 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + ELM ST 
 
24-83908        1844 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 
 
24-83910        1903 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83914        1917 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING AREA - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 
 
24-83917        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83918        1941 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83919        1942:32 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - SMITH DORM - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-83923        1956 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-83924        1957 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83925        2000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 
 
24-83928        2009 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-83929        2023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 



24-83930        2028:35 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 
 
24-83933        2039 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83935        2109:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83940        2130:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83947        2157:41 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83959        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 
 
24-83960        2331 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-83961        2337:13 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83963        2347 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
 
For Date: 12/08/2024  -  Sunday  
 
24-83964        0000:33 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83967        0015:29 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 
 
24-83968        0020 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83970        0029:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    052683AD 
 
24-83971        0034 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83976        0111:24 OFFICER WANTED TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8733] CLUB CASTAWAY - STATE RD 
 
24-83980        0126 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-83981        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83983        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83985        0223 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-83986        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-83987        0253 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-83988        0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 
 
24-83991        0615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-83993        0635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-83998        0700:33 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-84005        0750:56 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] NB AREA OF CHEECH AND CHONG DISP - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-84011        0832 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-84034        0931 COMMUNITY POLICING Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-84036        1015 DISABLED MV No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-84038        1028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-84041        1034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-84059        1211:44 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 
 
24-84099        1419 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-84121        1631 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-84123        1632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-84130        1651 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-84135        1725:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-84147        1800:41 SUSPICIOUS PACKAGE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-84150        1828 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-84155        1917:05 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 
 
24-84157        1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-84159        1955 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-84176        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-84193        2343:14 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-84194        2344:15 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 

 


